OP \$40.00 4253521

ETAS ID: TM425642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elementis Specialties, Inc.		03/17/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chromaflo Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	2600 Michigan Ave
City:	Ashtabula
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44004
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4253521	TINT-AYD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H.Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24216-858
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Chromaflo - Elementis - IP Assigment (3.17.17) - Executed#page1.tif source=Chromaflo - Elementis - IP Assigment (3.17.17) - Executed#page2.tif source=Chromaflo - Elementis - IP Assigment (3.17.17) - Executed#page3.tif source=Chromaflo - Elementis - IP Assigment (3.17.17) - Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0757

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is dated as of March 17, 2017 between Elementis Specialties, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Chromaflo Technologies Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") the Assignor agreed to, among other things, assign, transfer, and convey to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Assets, including the Purchased Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and Assignee hereby purchases, acquires and accepts from Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property, including the trademarks that constitute the Registered Intellectual Property (as set forth on Exhibit A hereto). This assignment of the Purchased Intellectual Property includes all goodwill associated with such trademarks, as well as all right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement of the Purchased Intellectual Property and to receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

10053375 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0758

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Elementis Specialties, Inc.
By: Other S Name: DANGE HOGHES
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
THE ALTER LEE THE WAY
ASSIGNEE:
Chromaflo Technologies Corporation
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNO	₹:
Elementis	Specialties, Inc.
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
ASSIGNI	S :
Chromafl	Technologies Corporation
By	
Name:	
Title:	
/	

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

XHIBIT A

United States of America	Int'l Registration - Registration - Madrid Protocol Only (Designated to Russia, Turkey and Ukraine)	Germany	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TINT- AYD	TINT- AYD	TINT	8.4
Registered	Registered	Registered	
Elementis Specialties, Inc.	Elementis Specialties, Inc.	Elementis Specialties, Inc.	012111
4253521 (International Registration No. 1121776)	1121776	793296	1800
85596889	A0029821	D15833	
12/4/2012	5/15/2012	8/18/1964	
4/13/2012	5/15/2012	6/27/1963	(A)
02 Int. Colored additives for paints and lacquers, either in liquid or solid form, namely, color pigment dispersions for coloring, toning or shading of paints and lacquers	02 Int. Colors for coloring, toning or shading of paints and lacquers	01 Int. Chemical products for making of paintings and varnishes, in particular for tone and dyeing	COLORS/ACTAWATERS:
Sec.8 Aff of Use - 6 Year	First Renewal	Next Renewal	
12/4/2018	5/15/2022	6/30/2023	99

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 05/01/2017